Docket No. RD-26,068

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (148): \ P Richard A. Ranze Kenneth G. Herd MAR 2 5 1999	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) anached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Mar 16, 1999 Mar 17, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application and the second of the second o	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/240,512 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	tach this portion :

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,068
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, o	of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Richard Andrew Ranze of So	cotia, New York
Kenneth Gordon Herd of Ni	iskayuna, New York
of	
of of	
of	
of .	
of	•
of	
of	
of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its suinterest in and to the improvements in:	ccessors and assigns the entire right, title and
CRYOSTAT, CRYOSTAT POSITIONING METHOD, AND CRYOSTA	AT ALIGNMENT SET
	untries, including all divisions, reissues, he filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting d agree that on request and without further id Company or its representatives or nominees any ceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, everything possible to aid said Company, its
State of New York Schenectady This	9 <u>22</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Richard Andrew Ranze to executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he free will for the purposes therein set forth.	o me personally known as the individual who ne/she executed the same of his/her own
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York	,

Docket Number

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,068
3-17	~ 99 Date	ferrum Kennet	Govdon Herd
State of New York	SS:		
County of Schenect			
This	+ h day of March	, 19 <u></u>	, before me personally came
	Kenneth Gordon Herd cuted the foregoing assignment, who in free will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Qual Seal N	ISAN ZAMPIER blic In the State of New York lifled in Saratoga Co. 10. 01ZA5069047 ssion Expires Nev. 11, 2000	Susan m (Nota	ary Public)
	Date		
State of) SS:		Į.
County of			. *
This	day of	, 19	, before me personally came
individual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who in free will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Nota	ary Public)
	Date		
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 19	, before me personally came
the above-named _		to r	ne personally known as the

Page 2 of 2

Seal

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0461

(Notary Public)